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Points Report

Michigan International Speedway

22nd Annual Alliance Truck Parts 250

1141  Regan Smith 11 495 0 0 13 0 2 0 1 0$415,115

952  Sam Hornish Jr. 10 437 -58 -58 13 0 1 1 2 0$500,549

823  Justin Allgaier 3 436 -59 -1 13 1 0 0 3 0$383,897

734  Austin Dillon 8 428 -67 -8 13 4 0 1 4 0$454,511

745  Elliott Sadler 4 424 -71 -4 13 0 0 1 5 0$399,544

706  Brian Scott 3 415 -80 -9 13 0 0 1 8 2$352,169

757  Trevor Bayne 9 407 -88 -8 13 1 1 1 9 2$435,419

528  Parker Kligerman 3 405 -90 -2 13 0 0 0 6 -2$362,134

849  Kyle Larson # 2 403 -92 -2 13 0 0 2 10 1$399,440

6510  Brian Vickers 5 395 -100 -8 13 0 0 1 7 -3$366,644

2111  Alex Bowman # 2 362 -133 -33 13 1 0 0 11 0$357,729

1012  Mike Bliss 1 354 -141 -8 13 0 0 1 12 0$320,919

1013  Nelson Piquet Jr. # 0 336 -159 -18 13 0 0 2 13 0$318,884

1014  Reed Sorenson 1 304 -191 -32 13 0 0 2 14 0$315,159

3015  Travis Pastrana 1 293 -202 -11 13 1 0 3 15 0$321,469

1016  Mike Wallace 1 250 -245 -43 13 0 0 2 17 1$297,048

1017  Eric McClure 1 243 -252 -7 13 0 0 3 16 -1$309,449

1018  Jeremy Clements 3 228 -267 -15 11 0 0 4 19 1$266,065

0019  Joe Nemechek 1 213 -282 -15 12 0 0 2 18 -1$283,644

0020  Blake Koch 1 195 -300 -18 12 0 0 5 22 2$267,638

0021  Jeffrey Earnhardt # 3 192 -303 -3 9 0 0 2 20 -1$229,964

0022  Dexter Stacey # 0 182 -313 -10 11 0 0 2 21 -1$207,886

0023  Johanna Long 0 176 -319 -6 9 0 0 3 24 1$216,679

0024  Hal Martin 1 163 -332 -13 10 0 0 3 23 -1$242,099

0025  Josh Wise 0 153 -342 -10 10 0 0 5 25 0$189,807

2026  Chris Buescher 0 139 -356 -14 5 0 0 0 31 5$84,586

0027  Jamie Dick 0 135 -360 -4 8 0 0 4 26 -1$184,251

1028  Kevin Swindell 1 131 -364 -4 5 0 0 0 27 -1$87,120

1029  Jason White 0 129 -366 -2 8 0 0 5 28 -1$203,644

0030  Juan Carlos Blum # 0 125 -370 -4 9 0 0 2 30 0$210,551

1031  Brad Sweet 0 124 -371 -1 5 0 0 1 33 2$115,700

1032  Robert Richardson 0 120 -375 -4 7 0 0 1 29 -3$191,253

0033  Michael Annett 1 116 -379 -4 5 0 0 2 32 -1$132,088

0034  Joey Gase 0 87 -408 -29 7 0 0 4 35 1$126,321

0035  Mike Harmon 1 86 -409 -1 5 0 0 1 34 -1$143,214

0036  Cole Whitt 0 85 -410 -1 3 0 0 0 39 3$63,090

0037  Jeff Green 0 71 -424 -14 12 0 0 12 36 -1$185,275

0038  Landon Cassill 0 63 -432 -8 7 0 0 2 43 5$128,705

0039  Daryl Harr 0 59 -436 -4 4 0 0 1 37 -2$77,116

0040  Kevin Lepage 0 58 -437 -1 4 0 0 2 38 -2$70,689

0041  Kenny Wallace 0 54 -441 -4 3 0 0 1 40 -1$41,375

0042  Danny Efland 1 54 -441 0 3 0 0 1 41 -1$91,858

0043  Scott Lagasse Jr. 0 52 -443 -2 3 0 0 1 42 -1$86,518

0044  Harrison Rhodes 0 39 -456 -13 4 0 0 0 44 0$75,876

0045  Drew Herring 0 33 -462 -6 1 0 0 0 45 0$24,200

0046  Carl Long 0 29 -466 -4 3 0 0 2 51 5$46,887

0047  Ryan Reed 0 28 -467 -1 1 0 0 0 46 -1$15,150

Pos Driver NxtPointsBPts Starts PolesLdr Wins T5s T10
s

DNFs PPos G/LMoney Won

BPts -  Bonus Points, -Ldr/-Nxt = Points behind Leader/Next higher, PPos = Previous Position, G/L = Points standing gain/loss, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



0048  Kyle Fowler 0 28 -467 0 2 0 0 1 47 -1$35,000

0049  Ken Butler III 0 28 -467 0 2 0 0 1 54 5$38,455

0050  Tony Raines 1 26 -469 -2 2 0 0 1 48 -2$37,025

0051  Donnie Neuenberger 0 25 -470 -1 1 0 0 0 49 -2$17,850

0052  Tanner Berryhill 0 20 -475 -5 2 0 0 1 50 -2$24,290

0053  Chase Miller 0 20 -475 0 4 0 0 4 52 -1$51,405

0054  Steve Wallace 0 19 -476 -1 1 0 0 0 53 -1$12,225

0055  Morgan Shepherd 0 17 -478 -2 2 0 0 2 55 0$28,200

0056  Brad Teague 0 15 -480 -2 1 0 0 0 56 0$25,475

0057  Tim Andrews 0 14 -481 -1 1 0 0 1 57 0$22,475

0058  Bobby Gerhart 0 13 -482 -1 1 0 0 1 58 0$16,125

0059  Max Papis 0 13 -482 0 1 0 0 1 59 0$19,550

0060  Paulie Harraka 0 9 -486 -4 1 0 0 1 61 1$21,880

101061  Kyle Busch(i) 0 0 -495 -9 11 3 6 1 63 2$540,525

3362  Brad Keselowski(i) 0 0 -495 -9 7 1 1 0 64 2$259,200

4463  Joey Logano(i) 0 0 -495 -9 5 0 1 0 65 2$146,355

1164  Tony Stewart(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 1 0 66 2$109,220

5265  Kasey Kahne(i) 0 0 -495 -9 6 0 0 0 67 2$172,910

4466  Kevin Harvick(i) 0 0 -495 -9 5 0 0 1 68 2$124,720

5267  Matt Kenseth(i) 0 0 -495 -9 6 0 0 0 69 2$148,455

1168  Paul Menard(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 0 124 56$24,750

2269  Dale Earnhardt Jr.(i) 0 0 -495 -9 3 0 0 0 70 1$122,775

1170  Kurt Busch(i) 0 0 -495 -9 2 0 0 1 71 1$75,977

1071  Aric Almirola(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 0 72 1$16,325

1072  Ryan Blaney(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 0 73 1$25,675

0073  Ty Dillon(i) 0 0 -495 -9 4 0 0 1 74 1$87,935

0074  Jimmie Johnson(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 0 75 1$13,975

0075  Dakoda Armstrong(i) 0 0 -495 -9 2 0 0 1 76 1$37,125

0076  John Wes Townley(i) 0 0 -495 -9 2 0 0 1 77 1$31,569

0077  Ryan Sieg(i) 0 0 -495 -9 2 0 0 0 78 1$42,841

0078  Scott Riggs(i) 0 0 -495 -9 3 0 0 1 79 1$59,590

0079  Joey Coulter(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 1 80 1$23,550

0080  Michael McDowell(i) 0 0 -495 -9 3 0 0 2 81 1$51,775

0081  Danica Patrick(i) 0 0 -495 -9 2 0 0 2 82 1$56,960

0082  Bryan Silas(i) 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 1 83 1$16,520

0083  JJ Yeley(i) 0 0 -495 -9 7 0 0 7 84 1$92,488

0084  Jason Bowles 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 1 85 1$11,745

0085  Matt Dibenedetto 0 0 -495 -9 1 0 0 1 86 1$12,075

0086  Stanton Barrett 0 0 -495 -9 0 0 0 0 87 1$0

0087  Brendan Gaughan(i) 0 0 -495 -9 0 0 0 0 88 1$0

0088  Derek Thorn 0 0 -495 -9 0 0 0 0 89 1$0

0089  Derrike Cope 0 0 -495 -9 0 0 0 0 90 1$0
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